RESOLUTION NO. 2023-04

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM LIBRARY OTHER CASH FUND 15-00-115 to CASH for 2022 Capital Improvements 15-00-111.

Board of Library Trustees, South Holland Public Library, South Holland, Illinois

Be it resolved by the Board of Library Trustees of the South Holland Public Library that, of the unexpended balances of the proceeds received annually from public library taxes in the Library's Other Cash fund 15-00-115 be transferred to Cash fund 15-00-111 to fund Library Capital Improvement Project: Renovation 2022.

The sum of funds to be transferred total \$1, 204,549.

Passed by the Board of Library Trustees of the South Holland Public Library, Cook County, Illinois, this 27th day of February 2023.

Ayes:	<u> </u>		
Nays:	ø		
Absent:			
		Anwa Buelly Yanessa Bradley, President of the Board of Library Trustee	
		Vanessa Bradley, President of the Board of Library Trustee	25

South Holland Public Library

ATTEST:

Elaine MacKenzie, Secretary of the Board of Library Trustees South Holland Public Library